Browning Public Schools

Browning High School

105 HWY 89 P.O. BOX 809 Browning, MT 59417

Phone: 406-338-2745 · Fax: 406-338-2844



February 7, 2020

Browning Public Schools Board of Trustees Browning, Mt 59417

RE: Early Graduation Request for Julian Begay

Dear Board of Trustees for Browning Public Schools,

This letter is to verify that Julian Begay is eligible for early graduation in May, 2020. Mr. Begay is currently enrolled as a Jr at Browning High School. According to his case manager and senior counselor Mr. Begay will meet all the Browning High School requirements for graduation by May, 2020. He will end up with 21.5 credits. He has been accepted to BCC in the Fall, 2020 and will be in touch with the Army recruiter next week.

Sincerely,

Jennifer La Fromboise-Wagner Principal

Jen Wagner

Browning High School